
Gender Equality Committee (GEC) 

Paola Ricciardi-Castagnoli, Chair
Hannes Stockinger, Co-Chair

IUIS EXCO Meeting November 20, 2021

IUIS



Menarini Prize

1. The SOP presented to the IUIS Council have been approved.

2. Nominatation Commitee of 130 members was formed and 101 nominee have 
accepted the nomination. The list is published on the GEC Committee web page. 
First letters of nomination have been received. The deadline for submission of the 
nominations has been postponed is January 1, 2023 due to the change of the 
date of the 18th International Congress of Immunology to December 2023.

3. We asked to the Menarini Financial Director, Piero Corsa, to proceed for the 
money transfer to IUIS (40K$) which should be done now.

4. We have produced a flyer for the dissemination of the Prize which has been sent 
to all IUIS Societies asking them to disseminate to their members.



Awards

Travel for Expertise

Travel for Expertise. Two grants have been awarded to applicants from 
developing countries to travel internationally to laboratories fighting COVID-
19 to learn special techniques or use special instrumentations for their 
ongoing or soon to begin COVID-19 projects.

The grants will provide $2,000 for travel and $500 per week for living 
expenses for two weeks (with a possible third week if justified in the 
proposal). 

The two winners are waiting for Visa and permission to travel due to COVID 
restriction.

Other awards to travel (FOCIS and AAI courses)  were not allocated due 
to COVID



Budgets

GEC Committee 2022
Budget 

 Committee Fund 

USD NOTES

INCOME

IUIS Funds 2022 15.000,00$                  

IUIS 2021 budget roll over 12.800,00$                  

Total income 27.800,00$                  

EXPENSES

Proposed expenditure in 2022

FOCIS 2.500,00$                    

new activity 10.000,00$                  

IUIS Council meeting ? 2.000,00$                    

Total Expenses 14.500,00$                  

Balance 42.300,00$                  

Menarini Prize :  40000$ donated by Menarini and  allocated to IUIS in 2021

Travel for expertise: 15000$ postponed to 2022 but assigned  in 2021


